
NCAA Divison II Regional - MENS 10K
Schenley Park, Pgh

Nov. 17, 2018
Results by runhigh.com

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Charleston (W V ) 62 2 3 9 21 27 45 63 35:13 2:25
2 Shippensburg 76 8 12 14 16 26 65 71 35:44 1:03
3 Edinboro 82 10 13 17 20 22 72 86 35:44 0:43
4 Concord 155 1 36 37 38 43 52 68 36:29 3:15
5 Indiana (Pa ) 181 7 33 40 41 60 62 102 36:51 2:23
6 West Liberty 208 15 34 44 54 61 97 106 37:03 2:06
7 Lock Haven 235 18 35 56 57 69 79 90 37:14 2:23
8 Gannon 241 4 25 39 82 91 98 105 37:23 4:52
9 West Chester 250 6 19 74 75 76 103 112 37:21 3:24
10 Kutztown 261 23 31 49 70 88 89 37:36 3:07
11 Bloomsburg 263 5 28 29 93 108 38:02 7:21
12 Slippery Rock 267 24 32 42 84 85 92 101 37:46 2:58
13 East Stroudsburg 285 51 53 58 59 64 66 77 37:41 0:25
14 Seton Hill 306 11 50 78 80 87 99 38:00 3:51
15 California (Pa ) 326 47 48 55 81 95 100 110 38:22 2:54
16 Mercyhurst 370 30 46 94 96 104 109 113 39:12 4:44
17 Wheeling Jesuit 441 67 73 83 107 111 40:06 4:47

Incomplete Teams: Mansfield, Salem Int'l, St. Augustine's, Lincoln (Pa )

TEAM SCORES AT LAP 1
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Charleston (W V ) 44 1 2 9 14 18 44 53 6:57 0:16
2 Edinboro 135 25 26 27 28 29 30 32 7:06 0:1
3 Shippensburg 136 10 16 35 36 39 40 48 7:05 0:8
4 Indiana (Pa ) 146 11 12 23 33 67 68 93 7:08 0:23
5 Kutztown 150 6 13 15 52 64 87 96 7:08 0:26
6 East Stroudsburg 197 19 20 45 51 62 63 70 7:11 0:16
7 Lock Haven 201 21 22 49 54 55 73 78 7:12 0:13
8 Concord 204 3 34 50 58 59 61 76 7:10 0:30
9 Gannon 233 5 31 38 75 84 89 98 7:13 0:36
10 West Chester 243 4 7 65 77 90 97 99 7:16 0:42
11 California (Pa ) 250 24 41 42 69 74 80 101 7:14 0:21
12 Seton Hill 277 17 43 47 79 91 92 7:18 0:34
13 Slippery Rock 310 46 56 60 66 82 94 95 7:20 0:19
14 West Liberty 320 8 71 72 81 88 102 103 7:23 0:38
15 Mercyhurst 348 37 57 83 85 86 100 104 7:24 0:26

Incomplete Teams: Bloomsburg, Mansfield, Salem Int'l, St. Augustine's, Wheeling Jesuit, Lincoln (Pa )

TEAM SCORES AT LAP 2
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Charleston (W V ) 55 2 3 7 12 31 37 55 14:21 0:44
2 Edinboro 88 14 15 16 18 25 32 44 14:34 0:10
3 Shippensburg 101 11 19 21 24 26 38 62 14:35 0:15
4* Kutztown 177 20 22 27 42 66 92 106 14:49 0:42
5* Indiana (Pa ) 177 10 28 29 49 61 64 101 14:50 0:42
6 Concord 205 1 47 50 51 56 60 73 14:51 1:02
7 Gannon 238 4 30 34 84 86 98 104 15:02 1:34
8 Lock Haven 240 23 39 46 65 67 83 91 15:00 0:41
9 West Chester 256 5 9 76 79 87 103 110 15:05 1:34
10 Bloomsburg 259 6 13 40 95 105 15:16 2:28
11 East Stroudsburg 264 36 43 57 59 69 70 75 15:06 0:25
12 Slippery Rock 289 33 45 48 78 85 96 102 15:12 0:54
13 West Liberty 290 8 63 68 74 77 107 111 15:10 1:09
14 Seton Hill 311 17 41 72 82 99 100 15:19 1:30
15 California (Pa ) 336 52 53 54 88 89 93 108 15:21 0:45
16 Mercyhurst 374 35 58 90 94 97 109 114 15:33 1:11
17 Wheeling Jesuit 457 71 80 81 112 113 16:16 1:59

Incomplete Teams: Mansfield, Salem Int'l, St. Augustine's, Lincoln (Pa )



TEAM SCORES AT LAP 3
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Charleston (W V ) 63 2 3 9 19 30 41 58 21:55 1:24
2 Shippensburg 76 7 11 16 17 25 51 63 22:12 0:35
3 Edinboro 94 12 14 20 21 27 68 77 22:15 0:32
4 Concord 169 1 38 40 43 47 53 73 22:40 1:47
5 Indiana (Pa ) 182 10 29 35 48 60 67 103 22:49 1:16
6 Kutztown 186 22 23 33 39 69 92 99 22:46 1:18
7 Lock Haven 231 18 36 55 56 66 82 91 23:01 1:18
8 Gannon 242 5 26 37 86 88 98 107 23:09 2:41
9 West Chester 246 6 8 74 78 80 104 111 23:06 2:17
10 West Liberty 259 15 44 59 70 71 105 109 23:07 1:25
11 Bloomsburg 263 4 24 32 95 108 23:29 4:19
12 Slippery Rock 273 28 34 42 84 85 94 101 23:22 1:30
13 East Stroudsburg 282 46 49 61 62 64 65 76 23:15 0:19
14 Seton Hill 304 13 45 75 81 90 100 23:29 2:23
15 California (Pa ) 346 52 54 57 87 96 97 106 23:45 1:28
16 Mercyhurst 365 31 50 89 93 102 110 23:58 2:20
17 Wheeling Jesuit 459 72 79 83 112 113 24:58 2:57

Incomplete Teams: Mansfield, Salem Int'l, St. Augustine's, Lincoln (Pa )

TEAM SCORES AT LAP 4
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Charleston (W V ) 55 2 3 9 12 29 46 64 29:32 2:02
2 Shippensburg 91 10 17 18 20 26 63 66 30:04 0:44
3 Edinboro 94 11 13 22 23 25 74 87 30:03 0:34
4 Concord 165 1 38 39 42 45 53 73 30:37 2:39
5 Indiana (Pa ) 183 7 35 36 43 62 67 103 30:53 1:54
6 Kutztown 191 15 24 33 48 71 91 95 30:53 2:02
7 West Liberty 239 21 41 51 61 65 104 110 31:12 1:43
8 Lock Haven 245 19 40 58 59 69 81 92 31:13 1:52
9 Gannon 247 5 27 37 88 90 100 108 31:24 3:48
10 West Chester 254 6 14 75 79 80 106 116 31:20 3:00
11 Bloomsburg 269 4 28 31 94 112 31:51 6:13
12 Slippery Rock 278 30 34 44 84 86 93 101 31:40 2:05
13 East Stroudsburg 287 50 52 57 60 68 70 77 31:35 0:23
14 Seton Hill 306 8 49 78 82 89 102 31:51 3:17
15 California (Pa ) 346 54 55 56 83 98 99 111 32:13 2:18
16 Mercyhurst 377 32 47 96 97 105 113 32:42 3:38
17 Wheeling Jesuit 462 72 76 85 114 115 33:45 3:59
18 Salem Int'l 467 16 107 109 117 118 35:21 9:23

Incomplete Teams: Mansfield, St. Augustine's, Lincoln (Pa )

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Charleston (W V )
2 David Cecchi, So 34:06 5:30
3 Jack Mastandrea, Jr 34:17 5:32
9 Hunter Riffle, So 35:23 5:42
21 Job Ijtsma, Fr 35:47 5:46
27 Cameron Lee, So 36:30 5:53
45 Liam Mumford, Sr 37:19 6:01
63 Sergio Garrido, Jr 37:49 6:06

Total Time = 2:56:03     Total Places = 62

2. Shippensburg
8 Dominic Stroh, Sr 35:23 5:42
12 Sean Weidner, Sr 35:33 5:44
14 Nathaniel Kaplon, Fr 35:37 5:45
16 Albert Schrimp, Sr 35:41 5:45
26 Cade Rush, Fr 36:25 5:52
65 Robert Moser, Jr 37:56 6:07
71 Connor Holm, So 38:10 6:09

Total Time = 2:58:39     Total Places = 76

3. Edinboro
10 Colton Cassel, So 35:29 5:43
13 Jared Hallow, Sr 35:33 5:44
17 Corey Wefing, Sr 35:42 5:45
20 Ward Ries, Fr 35:45 5:46
22 Brendan Oswalt, Fr 36:11 5:50
72 Eduardo Tapia, Sr 38:20 6:11
86 Nick Amos, Fr 39:21 6:21

Total Time = 2:58:40     Total Places = 82



4. Concord
1 Jason Weitzel, Sr 34:01 5:29
36 Samuel Haynes, So 37:00 5:58
37 Cedric Drennen, Fr 37:02 5:58
38 Issac Prather, Fr 37:03 5:58
43 Michael Ruhnke, Sr 37:16 6:00
52 Andrew Barbera, So 37:30 6:03
68 Jacob Ashcraft, Jr 38:05 6:08

Total Time = 3:02:22     Total Places = 155

5. Indiana (Pa )
7 Sam Lenze, So 35:22 5:42
33 Michael Dautlick, Sr 36:50 5:56
40 Noah Mandel, Jr 37:07 5:59
41 Nathan Skodi, So 37:07 5:59
60 Justin Jones, Jr 37:45 6:05
62 Dylan Ruefle, Jr 37:47 6:06
102 Isaac Evans, Fr 41:03 6:37

Total Time = 3:04:11     Total Places = 181

6. West Liberty
15 Philip White, Fr 35:41 5:45
34 Michael Harriman, Fr 36:52 5:57
44 Bryce Childers, So 37:19 6:01
54 Jared Ullom, Fr 37:37 6:04
61 Danah Phillips, Fr 37:46 6:05
97 Jordan Hosey, Jr 40:30 6:32
106 Cole Wright, So 42:04 6:47

Total Time = 3:05:15     Total Places = 208

7. Lock Haven
18 Aaron Pfeil, So 35:43 5:45
35 Matt Oscovitch, So 36:56 5:57
56 Luke Vanderhoff, Jr 37:39 6:04
57 Anson Weidner, Jr 37:43 6:05
69 Brett Pope, Fr 38:05 6:08
79 Jonathan Buytenhuys, Jr 38:45 6:15
90 Cam Gec, Fr 39:33 6:23

Total Time = 3:06:06     Total Places = 235

8. Gannon
4 Joseph Westrick, Jr 34:43 5:36
25 Ryan Garich, So 36:24 5:52
39 Eric Ingram, Sr 37:05 5:59
82 Garrett Sutton, Sr 39:04 6:18
91 Kyle Martin, Fr 39:35 6:23
98 Brett Whitty, Jr 40:32 6:32
105 Mitchel Daubert, Fr 41:35 6:42

Total Time = 3:06:51     Total Places = 241

9. West Chester
6 Josh Coakley, Sr 35:16 5:41
19 Dylan Smiley, Jr 35:43 5:46
74 Bryce Gable, Fr 38:30 6:12
75 Greg Grunwald, Sr 38:33 6:13
76 Chase Knorr, Fr 38:39 6:14
103 Chris Cammarata, Fr 41:18 6:40
112 Myles Hoven, Fr 42:56 6:55

Total Time = 3:06:41     Total Places = 250

10. Kutztown
23 Derek Barney, So 36:15 5:51
31 Chris Coates, Sr 36:44 5:55
49 Xavier Gutierrez, Sr 37:28 6:03
70 Nick DeGennero, Jr 38:10 6:09
88 Jose Colon-Cruz, Jr 39:21 6:21
89 Andrew Sulon, So 39:25 6:21

Total Time = 3:07:58     Total Places = 261

11. Bloomsburg
5 Nick McGuire, Sr 34:54 5:38
28 Eric Heatwole, Sr 36:33 5:54
29 Thomas Moser, Sr 36:39 5:55
93 Chris McCormick, So 39:47 6:25
108 Anthony Moser, Fr 42:14 6:49

Total Time = 3:10:07     Total Places = 263

12. Slippery Rock
24 John Marenkovic, So 36:21 5:52
32 Daniel Janyska, Jr 36:46 5:56
42 Josh Rader, Sr 37:10 6:00
84 Andrew Maxwell, Jr 39:15 6:20
85 Trenton Yoder, Jr 39:18 6:20
92 Tim Ferguson, So 39:39 6:24
101 Noah Yake, Fr 40:41 6:34

Total Time = 3:08:50     Total Places = 267



13. East Stroudsburg
51 Casey Ellis, So 37:29 6:03
53 Dylan Senatore, Fr 37:33 6:03
58 Thomas Ciaccio, Sr 37:43 6:05
59 Jeremy Smith, Jr 37:45 6:05
64 Nate Senatore, Fr 37:53 6:07
66 Andrew Lopez, Jr 38:00 6:08
77 Theodore Mostellar, So 38:40 6:14

Total Time = 3:08:23     Total Places = 285

14. Seton Hill
11 Benton Bickerton, So 35:31 5:44
50 Jerrod Sunderland, Sr 37:29 6:03
78 Kyle Thomas, Fr 38:45 6:15
80 Owen Keith, So 38:54 6:16
87 Palmer Cameron, So 39:21 6:21
99 Donavin Meriweather, Fr 40:35 6:33

Total Time = 3:10:00     Total Places = 306

15. California (Pa )
47 Joe Uliano, Jr 37:26 6:02
48 Caleb Foster, Jr 37:28 6:02
55 Haden Boutiller, Fr 37:39 6:04
81 Matt Young, So 38:56 6:17
95 Blake Ristau, So 40:20 6:30
100 Gregory Williams, Fr 40:37 6:33
110 Robbie Doncourt, So 42:22 6:50

Total Time = 3:11:49     Total Places = 326

16. Mercyhurst
30 Ben Barnes, Fr 36:40 5:55
46 Danny Dmuchowski, Sr 37:22 6:02
94 Colin Dunn, Fr 40:05 6:28
96 Maxx Palisin, So 40:28 6:32
104 Dylan Bemiss, So 41:24 6:40
109 Dennis Whalen, Fr 42:18 6:49
113 Alex Shick, Fr 45:00 7:15

Total Time = 3:15:59     Total Places = 370

17. Wheeling Jesuit
67 Devin Rich, Jr 38:04 6:08
73 Mark Duez, Fr 38:21 6:11
83 Austen Zorick, Sr 39:06 6:18
107 Tyler Stewart, So 42:09 6:48
111 Michael Duez, Jr 42:50 6:54

Total Time = 3:20:30     Total Places = 441

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER

LAP 1
PLACE TIME

LAP 2
PLACE TIME

LAP 3
PLACE TIME

LAP 4
PLACE TIME

FINISH
TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Jason Weitzel, Sr 3 6:49 1 14:03 1 21:18 1 28:37 34:01 5:29 Concord
2 2 David Cecchi, So 1 6:49 3 14:03 2 21:18 2 28:38 34:06 5:30 Charleston (W V )
3 3 Jack Mastandrea, Jr 2 6:49 2 14:03 3 21:19 3 28:42 34:17 5:32 Charleston (W V )
4 Ryan Clifford, Sr 7 6:56 4 14:09 4 21:33 4 29:01 34:34 5:34 Mansfield
5 4 Joseph Westrick, Jr 5 6:55 5 14:09 6 21:38 6 29:18 34:43 5:36 Gannon
6 5 Nick McGuire, Sr 10 6:57 7 14:13 5 21:37 5 29:11 34:54 5:38 Bloomsburg
7 6 Josh Coakley, Sr 4 6:55 6 14:10 7 21:41 7 29:29 35:16 5:41 West Chester
8 7 Sam Lenze, So 15 7:01 12 14:27 12 22:04 8 29:46 35:22 5:42 Indiana (Pa )
9 8 Dominic Stroh, Sr 40 7:07 26 14:37 19 22:09 11 29:50 35:23 5:42 Shippensburg
10 9 Hunter Riffle, So 18 7:02 14 14:31 21 22:11 10 29:49 35:23 5:42 Charleston (W V )
11 10 Colton Cassel, So 33 7:06 16 14:32 16 22:06 12 29:51 35:29 5:43 Edinboro
12 11 Benton Bickerton, So 21 7:03 19 14:32 15 22:06 9 29:47 35:31 5:44 Seton Hill
13 12 Sean Weidner, Sr 14 6:59 13 14:27 8 22:02 19 29:57 35:33 5:44 Shippensburg
14 13 Jared Hallow, Sr 29 7:05 17 14:32 14 22:06 14 29:53 35:33 5:44 Edinboro
15 Quincy Amabile, So 11 6:58 9 14:23 11 22:04 16 29:54 35:37 5:45 Mansfield
16 14 Nathaniel Kaplon, Fr 43 7:07 23 14:34 13 22:05 20 29:57 35:37 5:45 Shippensburg
17 15 Philip White, Fr 9 6:57 10 14:23 17 22:07 23 30:01 35:41 5:45 West Liberty
18 16 Albert Schrimp, Sr 39 7:07 21 14:33 18 22:08 22 30:00 35:41 5:45 Shippensburg
19 17 Corey Wefing, Sr 30 7:05 18 14:32 22 22:11 25 30:04 35:42 5:45 Edinboro
20 18 Aaron Pfeil, So 25 7:05 25 14:36 20 22:10 21 29:59 35:43 5:45 Lock Haven
21 19 Dylan Smiley, Jr 8 6:56 11 14:23 9 22:03 15 29:54 35:43 5:46 West Chester
22 20 Ward Ries, Fr 32 7:06 20 14:32 23 22:12 24 30:02 35:45 5:46 Edinboro
23 21 Job Ijtsma, Fr 13 6:59 8 14:22 10 22:03 13 29:52 35:47 5:46 Charleston (W V )
24 22 Brendan Oswalt, Fr 34 7:06 27 14:41 29 22:37 27 30:24 36:11 5:50 Edinboro
25 23 Derek Barney, So 6 6:55 24 14:34 25 22:21 26 30:22 36:15 5:51 Kutztown
26 24 John Marenkovic, So 65 7:18 47 14:58 36 22:51 36 30:47 36:21 5:52 Slippery Rock
27 25 Ryan Garich, So 42 7:07 32 14:46 28 22:37 29 30:36 36:24 5:52 Gannon
28 26 Cade Rush, Fr 44 7:07 28 14:42 27 22:36 28 30:33 36:25 5:52 Shippensburg
29 27 Cameron Lee, So 58 7:16 39 14:55 32 22:42 31 30:39 36:30 5:53 Charleston (W V )
30 28 Eric Heatwole, Sr 47 7:09 42 14:57 34 22:48 33 30:45 36:33 5:54 Bloomsburg
31 29 Thomas Moser, Sr 12 6:58 15 14:32 26 22:31 30 30:36 36:39 5:55 Bloomsburg
32 30 Ben Barnes, Fr 41 7:07 37 14:51 33 22:43 34 30:46 36:40 5:55 Mercyhurst
33 31 Chris Coates, Sr 57 7:15 44 14:58 35 22:50 35 30:47 36:44 5:55 Kutztown
34 32 Daniel Janyska, Jr 51 7:11 35 14:48 30 22:40 32 30:45 36:46 5:56 Slippery Rock
35 33 Michael Dautlick, Sr 16 7:01 30 14:45 37 22:52 38 30:56 36:50 5:56 Indiana (Pa )
36 34 Michael Harriman, Fr 78 7:26 65 15:09 46 23:02 43 31:06 36:52 5:57 West Liberty
37 35 Matt Oscovitch, So 54 7:13 41 14:56 38 22:53 42 31:02 36:56 5:57 Lock Haven
38 36 Samuel Haynes, So 64 7:18 58 15:04 45 23:01 44 31:06 37:00 5:58 Concord
39 37 Cedric Drennen, Fr 63 7:18 52 15:02 40 22:54 40 31:00 37:02 5:58 Concord
40 38 Issac Prather, Fr 66 7:19 53 15:03 42 22:58 41 31:02 37:03 5:58 Concord



41 39 Eric Ingram, Sr 35 7:06 36 14:50 39 22:53 39 30:58 37:05 5:59 Gannon
42 40 Noah Mandel, Jr 37 7:06 31 14:46 31 22:41 37 30:54 37:07 5:59 Indiana (Pa )
43 41 Nathan Skodi, So 74 7:23 63 15:08 50 23:06 45 31:08 37:07 5:59 Indiana (Pa )

6:00 Pace
44 42 Josh Rader, Sr 61 7:17 50 14:59 44 22:59 46 31:11 37:10 6:00 Slippery Rock
45 43 Michael Ruhnke, Sr 38 7:07 49 14:59 49 23:05 47 31:16 37:16 6:00 Concord
46 44 Bryce Childers, So 79 7:26 71 15:17 62 23:19 53 31:26 37:19 6:01 West Liberty
47 45 Liam Mumford, Sr 22 7:04 33 14:46 43 22:59 48 31:18 37:19 6:01 Charleston (W V )
48 46 Danny Dmuchowski, Sr 62 7:18 60 15:07 52 23:07 49 31:19 37:22 6:02 Mercyhurst
49 47 Joe Uliano, Jr 28 7:05 55 15:03 57 23:15 57 31:31 37:26 6:02 California (Pa )
50 48 Caleb Foster, Jr 46 7:08 54 15:03 55 23:14 56 31:30 37:28 6:02 California (Pa )
51 49 Xavier Gutierrez, Sr 19 7:03 29 14:43 41 22:56 50 31:22 37:28 6:03 Kutztown
52 50 Jerrod Sunderland, Sr 52 7:12 43 14:57 47 23:03 51 31:24 37:29 6:03 Seton Hill
53 51 Casey Ellis, So 24 7:05 45 14:58 48 23:04 52 31:25 37:29 6:03 East Stroudsburg
54 52 Andrew Barbera, So 55 7:14 62 15:08 56 23:15 55 31:27 37:30 6:03 Concord
55 53 Dylan Senatore, Fr 67 7:19 72 15:19 64 23:20 54 31:26 37:33 6:03 East Stroudsburg
56 54 Jared Ullom, Fr 98 7:34 80 15:31 74 23:32 63 31:40 37:37 6:04 West Liberty
57 55 Haden Boutiller, Fr 45 7:08 56 15:03 60 23:16 58 31:32 37:39 6:04 California (Pa )
58 56 Luke Vanderhoff, Jr 26 7:05 48 14:59 59 23:16 60 31:33 37:39 6:04 Lock Haven
59 57 Anson Weidner, Jr 59 7:16 67 15:12 58 23:15 61 31:36 37:43 6:05 Lock Haven
60 58 Thomas Ciaccio, Sr 68 7:20 73 15:20 65 23:21 62 31:39 37:43 6:05 East Stroudsburg
61 59 Jeremy Smith, Jr 23 7:04 38 14:54 51 23:06 59 31:33 37:45 6:05 East Stroudsburg
62 60 Justin Jones, Jr 27 7:05 51 15:01 63 23:19 64 31:40 37:45 6:05 Indiana (Pa )
63 61 Danah Phillips, Fr 88 7:29 77 15:29 75 23:32 68 31:43 37:46 6:05 West Liberty
64 62 Dylan Ruefle, Jr 75 7:23 66 15:09 71 23:30 70 31:47 37:47 6:06 Indiana (Pa )
65 63 Sergio Garrido, Jr 49 7:10 57 15:04 61 23:17 67 31:42 37:49 6:06 Charleston (W V )
66 Ryan Morrissette, Fr 70 7:22 68 15:14 68 23:23 65 31:41 37:51 6:06 Mansfield
67 64 Nate Senatore, Fr 50 7:11 59 15:07 67 23:23 71 31:48 37:53 6:07 East Stroudsburg
68 65 Robert Moser, Jr 20 7:03 40 14:56 53 23:12 69 31:47 37:56 6:07 Shippensburg
69 66 Andrew Lopez, Jr 56 7:15 61 15:08 69 23:26 73 31:52 38:00 6:08 East Stroudsburg
70 67 Devin Rich, Jr 72 7:22 74 15:21 76 23:38 75 31:59 38:04 6:08 Wheeling Jesuit
71 68 Jacob Ashcraft, Jr 83 7:27 76 15:26 77 23:39 76 31:59 38:05 6:08 Concord
72 69 Brett Pope, Fr 60 7:17 70 15:17 70 23:28 72 31:51 38:05 6:08 Lock Haven
73 70 Nick DeGennero, Jr 69 7:21 69 15:15 73 23:30 74 31:56 38:10 6:09 Kutztown
74 71 Connor Holm, So 53 7:13 64 15:09 66 23:21 66 31:41 38:10 6:09 Shippensburg
75 72 Eduardo Tapia, Sr 36 7:06 46 14:58 72 23:30 77 32:02 38:20 6:11 Edinboro
76 73 Mark Duez, Fr 97 7:33 83 15:38 83 23:56 79 32:19 38:21 6:11 Wheeling Jesuit
77 74 Bryce Gable, Fr 71 7:22 79 15:30 78 23:49 78 32:17 38:30 6:12 West Chester
78 75 Greg Grunwald, Sr 101 7:37 90 15:44 84 23:58 82 32:28 38:33 6:13 West Chester
79 76 Chase Knorr, Fr 84 7:27 82 15:34 82 23:56 83 32:29 38:39 6:14 West Chester
80 77 Theodore Mostellar, So 77 7:24 78 15:30 80 23:50 80 32:22 38:40 6:14 East Stroudsburg
81 78 Kyle Thomas, Fr 86 7:28 85 15:40 85 23:59 81 32:25 38:45 6:15 Seton Hill
82 79 Jonathan Buytenhuys, Jr 85 7:27 86 15:41 86 24:03 84 32:32 38:45 6:15 Lock Haven
83 80 Owen Keith, So 48 7:10 75 15:22 79 23:49 85 32:33 38:54 6:16 Seton Hill
84 81 Matt Young, So 87 7:28 92 15:47 92 24:17 86 32:44 38:56 6:17 California (Pa )
85 82 Garrett Sutton, Sr 92 7:31 87 15:42 91 24:14 91 33:00 39:04 6:18 Gannon
86 83 Austen Zorick, Sr 89 7:29 84 15:39 87 24:08 88 32:47 39:06 6:18 Wheeling Jesuit
87 84 Andrew Maxwell, Jr 73 7:23 81 15:32 88 24:09 89 32:49 39:15 6:20 Slippery Rock
88 85 Trenton Yoder, Jr 90 7:30 88 15:42 89 24:10 87 32:46 39:18 6:20 Slippery Rock
89 86 Nick Amos, Fr 31 7:06 34 14:47 81 23:55 90 32:54 39:21 6:21 Edinboro
90 87 Palmer Cameron, So 102 7:37 102 16:02 95 24:28 92 33:04 39:21 6:21 Seton Hill
91 88 Jose Colon-Cruz, Jr 96 7:33 95 15:51 97 24:30 94 33:10 39:21 6:21 Kutztown
92 89 Andrew Sulon, So 107 7:43 113 16:41 104 24:55 98 33:22 39:25 6:21 Kutztown
93 90 Cam Gec, Fr 80 7:26 94 15:50 96 24:29 95 33:15 39:33 6:23 Lock Haven
94 91 Kyle Martin, Fr 82 7:26 89 15:43 93 24:19 93 33:06 39:35 6:23 Gannon
95 92 Tim Ferguson, So 105 7:40 99 16:00 99 24:31 96 33:18 39:39 6:24 Slippery Rock
96 93 Chris McCormick, So 93 7:31 98 15:55 100 24:33 97 33:19 39:47 6:25 Bloomsburg
97 94 Colin Dunn, Fr 91 7:31 97 15:53 94 24:24 99 33:24 40:05 6:28 Mercyhurst
98 95 Blake Ristau, So 81 7:26 96 15:53 102 24:44 101 33:48 40:20 6:30 California (Pa )
99 Baron Freeman, Fr 117 8:02 107 16:25 106 24:57 102 33:55 40:23 6:31 St. Augustine's
100 96 Maxx Palisin, So 94 7:32 93 15:49 98 24:31 100 33:36 40:28 6:32 Mercyhurst
101 97 Jordan Hosey, Jr 116 8:01 114 16:46 111 25:30 108 34:17 40:30 6:32 West Liberty
102 98 Brett Whitty, Jr 100 7:36 101 16:02 103 24:52 104 34:01 40:32 6:32 Gannon
103 99 Donavin Meriweather, Fr 103 7:38 103 16:05 105 24:55 106 34:07 40:35 6:33 Seton Hill
104 100 Gregory Williams, Fr 76 7:23 91 15:47 101 24:42 103 34:00 40:37 6:33 California (Pa )
105 101 Noah Yake, Fr 106 7:41 105 16:14 107 25:02 105 34:04 40:41 6:34 Slippery Rock
106 102 Isaac Evans, Fr 104 7:39 104 16:11 109 25:15 107 34:12 41:03 6:37 Indiana (Pa )
107 103 Chris Cammarata, Fr 108 7:44 106 16:23 110 25:17 110 34:31 41:18 6:40 West Chester
108 104 Dylan Bemiss, So 95 7:32 100 16:02 108 25:03 109 34:24 41:24 6:40 Mercyhurst
109 105 Mitchel Daubert, Fr 110 7:47 108 16:31 115 25:50 112 35:00 41:35 6:42 Gannon
110 Isaiah Harris, Fr 99 7:35 109 16:32 112 25:34 111 34:55 41:35 6:42 Salem Int'l
111 Jordan Holmes, Sr 121 8:16 119 17:08 118 26:01 114 35:18 41:43 6:44 Mansfield
112 Dominic Mazzariello, Fr 112 7:51 111 16:38 113 25:47 113 35:09 41:47 6:44 Salem Int'l
113 106 Cole Wright, So 118 8:07 118 17:06 119 26:10 115 35:22 42:04 6:47 West Liberty
114 107 Tyler Stewart, So 120 8:15 120 17:19 122 26:34 120 35:42 42:09 6:48 Wheeling Jesuit
115 108 Anthony Moser, Fr 111 7:47 112 16:41 117 25:55 117 35:23 42:14 6:49 Bloomsburg
116 109 Dennis Whalen, Fr 114 7:57 116 16:56 120 26:10 119 35:40 42:18 6:49 Mercyhurst
117 110 Robbie Doncourt, So 115 7:58 115 16:52 114 25:49 116 35:22 42:22 6:50 California (Pa )
118 Kyuande Johnson, Fr 109 7:46 110 16:36 116 25:54 118 35:31 42:27 6:51 Lincoln (Pa )
119 111 Michael Duez, Jr 119 8:14 121 17:19 123 26:34 121 35:57 42:50 6:54 Wheeling Jesuit
120 112 Myles Hoven, Fr 113 7:55 117 17:03 121 26:32 122 36:05 42:56 6:55 West Chester

7:00 Pace
121 113 Alex Shick, Fr 122 8:34 122 18:11 0 0 45:00 7:15 Mercyhurst

39 finishers among Men Under 2
31 finishers among Men 2 - 2
25 finishers among Men 3 - 3
26 finishers among Men 4 - 4
121 male finishers
0 female finishers
121 total finishers




